Appendix 2

REGULATORY SERVICES FEES & CHARGE			
-	Actual Charge	2014-15 Proposed Charge Change	
	Actual offarge	r roposed onarge	onange
	£	£	%
RADING STANDARDS	101.00	107.00	
Buy with Confidence (1-5 Employees) Buy with Confidence (6-20 Employees)	124.00 187.00	127.00 192.00	2.
Buy with Confidence (over 21 Employees)	250.00	256.00	2. 2.
Explosive annual licence	500.00	500.00	0.
Explosives new registration	105.00	105.00	0.
Explosives renewed registration Explosives new licence	52.00	52.00	0.
Explosives new licence	178.00 83.00	178.00 83.00	0. 0.
Poisons initial registration	35.00	36.00	2.
Poisons re registration	20.00	21.00	5.
Poisons change of details	10.00	10.00	0.
Motor Salvage operator sole trader	44.00	deleted	1
Motor Salvage operator partnership	54.00	deleted	1
Motor Salvage operator limited company	75.00	deleted	1
Weights and Measures verification fees officer time per hour	69.00	71.00	2.
Weights and Measures verification fees NAWI under 1 tonne	55.00	56.00	1.
Weights and Measures verification fees weights over 5kg under 500mg	8.00	8.00	0.
Weights and Measures verification fees other weights	6.00	6.00	0.
Weights and Measures verification fees liquid fuel first nozzle	111.00	114.00	2.
Weights and Measures verifications fees liquid fuel additional nozzle	68.00	70.00	2.
OCAL AUTHORITY POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL			
Application Fee:			
Standard process (includes solvent emission activities)	1,579.00	TBA	1
Additional fee for operating without a permit	1,137.00	TBA	i
PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners	148.00	TBA	
PVR I and II combined	246.00	TBA	Í
VRs and other Reduced Fee Activities	346.00	TBA	1
Reduced fee activates: Additional fee for operating without a permit	68.00	TBA	1
Mobile plant**	1,579.00	TBA	1
for the third to seventh applications	943.00	TBA	1
for the eight and subsequent applications	477.00	TBA	1
Note: where an application for any of the above is for combined Part B and waste application, add an			
extra £297 to the above amounts			
Annual Subsistence Charge:			
Standard process Low	739 (+£99)*	TBA	
Standard process Medium	1,111 (+£149)*	TBA	
Standard process High	1,672 (+£198)*	TBA	
Reduced fee activities Low/Medium/High	76 151 227	TBA	
PVR I & II combined	108 216 326	TBA	1
Vechile refinishers Low/Medium/High	218 349 524	TBA	1
Mobile plant, for the first and second permits Low/Medium/High	618 989 1,484	TBA	
for the third to seventh applications Low/Medium/High	368 590 884	TBA	
eighth and subsequent permits Low/Medium/High	189 302 453	TBA	
Late Payment Fee	50.00	TBA	
* the additional amounts in brackets must be charged where a permit is for a combined Part B and			
waste installation			
Where a Part B installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation, add an extra £99 to			
the above amounts			
Transfer and Surrender:			
Standard process transfer	162.00	TBA	
Standard process partial transfer	476.00	TBA	
New Operator at low risk reduced fee activity (extra one-off subsistence charge - see Art 15 (2) of	75.00	TBA	
charging scheme)			
Surrender: all Part B activities	0.00	TBA	
Reduced fee activities: transfer	0.00	TBA	
Reduced fee activities: partial transfer	45.00	TBA	
Temporary transfer for mobiles:			
First transfer	51.00	TBA	
repeat following enforcement or warning	51.00	TBA	
Substantial Change:			
Standard process	1,005.00	TBA	
Standard process where the substantial change results in a new PPC activity	1,579.00	TBA	
Reduced fee activities	98.00	TBA	
THER FEES			
Language school inspection	77.00	79.00	2
Information to solicitors	133.00	136.00	2
DOD PREMISES REGISTER			
Signal page copy	5.40	6.00	11
Copy containing information regarding particular category (by hand)	81.00	83.00	2
Copy containing information regarding particular category (by post)	135.00	138.00	2
Full copy of register (by hand)	251.00	257.00	2
Full copy of register (by post)	267.00	274.00	2
			-
		05.00	-
Collection of reclaimed dogs:	05 00	25.00	0
NIMAL WELFARE Collection of reclaimed dogs: Statutory charge dog warden charges (includes VAT)	25.00 23.00	24.00	
Collection of reclaimed dogs: Statutory charge dog warden charges (includes VAT)	23.00	24.00	4
Collection of reclaimed dogs: Statutory charge		24.00 24.00 13.00	4 4 0

Appendix 2

## **REGULATORY SERVICES FEES & CHARGES 2014-15**

ſ

	REGULATORY SERVICES FEES & CHARGES 2014-15				
	2013-14	2014-15			
	Actual Charge	Proposed Charge	Change		
	£	£	%		
Dog Control Fixed penalty	80.00	80.00	0.0%		
Noise Pollution - Domestic - Fixed Penalty	100.00	100.00	0.0%		
Noise Pollution - Commercial - Fixed Penalty	500.00	500.00	0.0%		
Animal Boarding	180.00	185.00	2.8%		
Dangerous Wild Animals	215.00	220.00	2.3%		
Dog Breeding	45.00	200.00	344.4%		
Export Licences	54.00	55.00	1.9%		
Pet Shops	119.00	122.00	2.5%		
Performing Animals	122.00	125.00	2.5%		
Riding Establishments	283.00	290.00	2.5%		
Zoo	4.776.00	4,895.00	2.5%		
Zoo (with dispensation)	2,653.00	2,719.00	2.5%		
	2,000100	2,1 10100	2.070		
HEALH PROMOTION / EDUCATION					
Training Courses:	62.00	62 50	0.40/		
Food Safety Level 2 (previously Basic Food Hygiene)	62.00	63.50	2.4%		
Basic Health & Safety	48.00	49.00	2.1%		
Assured Safe Catering	20.00	21.00	5.0%		
2 hour Food Hygiene	20.00	21.00	5.0%		
Advanced Food Hygiene	581.00	596.00	2.6%		
Intermediate Food Hygiene	125.00	128.00	2.4%		
Food Safety Level 2 retake of exam	20.50	21.00	2.4%		
Level 1 course for 10 people	390.00	400.00	2.6%		
Level 1 course for 15 people	445.00	456.00	2.5%		
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH					
Officer attendance at Exhumations- hourly rate	50.00	51.00	2.0%		
WID DEFAULT CHARGES					
Environmental Health Manager	82.00	84.00	2.4%		
Senior EHO per hour	75.00	77.00	2.7%		
EHO/Senior Technical Officer	67.00	69.00	3.0%		
Technical Officer per hour	62.00	64.00	3.2%		
Admin staff per hour	36.00	37.00	2.8%		
	00100	01100	2.070		
	100.00	400.00	0.5%		
New flat rate for provision of information (incl. VAT)	120.00	123.00	2.5%		
PEST CONTROL					
Call out charge for pest control	25.00	26.00	4.0%		
Rats (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	51.00	52.00	2.0%		
Rats ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	51.00	52.00	2.0%		
Rats (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	51.00	52.00	2.0%		
Mice (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	51.00	52.00	2.0%		
Mice ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	51.00	52.00	2.0%		
Mice (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	51.00	52.00	2.0%		
Wasps ( 1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	54.00	55.00	1.9%		
Wasps ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	54.00	55.00	1.9%		
Wasps (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	54.00	55.00	1.9%		
Fleas (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	65.00	67.00	3.1%		
Fleas ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	86.00	88.00	2.3%		
Fleas (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	118.00	121.00	2.5%		
Cockroaches (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	162.00	166.00	2.5%		
Cockroaches (3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	216.00	221.00	2.3%		
Cockroaches (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	271.00	278.00			
Rats and Mice – Commercial – per visit	50.00	51.00	2.0%		
		1.100			